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AU VERRE 
BY THE GLASS

CHAMPAGNE 
CHAMPAGNE

White (150ml)
2023, Côtes du Rhône “Belleruche”, M.Chapoutier, Rhône.................................................. 50
2020, Muscadet Sevre-et-Maine “Sur Lie” Domaine du Bois Bruley, Loire Valley.............. 70
2024, Minuty Prestige Blanc, Château Minuty, Côtes de Provence...................................... 80
2022, Petit Chablis “Vaudon” Joseph Drouhin, Burgundy...................................................100
2018, Pinot Gris, Trimbach, Alsace ........................................................................................ 120
2024, Pouilly-Fumé, Dezat,  Loire Valley................................................................................ 150
2019, Le Petit Haut Lafitte, Château Smith Haut Lafitte, Pessac-Léognan, Bordeaux..... 250
2022, Meursault “Les Chevalieres” Xavier Monnot, Côte de Beaune, Burgundy.............. 350

Rosé (150ml) 
2023, M de Minuty, Château Minuty, Côtes de Provence....................................................... 80
2023, “Whispering Angel”, Château d’Esclans, Côtes de Provence.................................... 120

Red (150ml)
2023, Luberon “La Ciboise Rouge”, M. Chapoutier, Rhône................................................... 50
2023, Manseng Noir “Moonseng”, Plaimont, Côtes de Gascogne........................................ 60
2022, Malbec, Rigal, Lot .......................................................................................................... 70
2023, Côtes du Rhône, Delas, Rhône .................................................................................... 80
2022, Cabernet Franc “Petit Bourgeois” Henri Bourgeois, Loire Valley ............................. 90 
2019, Château Grand Village, Bordeaux ................................................................................ 150
2012, La Dame de Montrose, Château Montrose, Saint-Estèphe, Bordeaux .....................250
2019, Volnay, Domaine de la Vougeraie, Côte de Beaune, Burgundy .................................350

SPARKLING (125ML)
NV, Brut Nature, French Cancan, Gerard Bertrand, Languedoc-Roussillon..........................72

Champagne (125ml)
NV, Brut, R de Ruinart, Ruinart, Reims................................................................................... 150
NV, Brut, Rose’, Ruinart, Reims ............................................................................................. 220 
NV, Brut, Blanc de Blancs, Ruinart, Reims...........................................................................300

Dessert (60ml)
2020, Sauternes, Château d’Armajan des Ormes, Bordeaux................................................ 85
2013, Verduzzo, Russiz Superiore, Friuli Venezia Giulia, Italy..............................................  90
20 Years Old Tawny Port, Graham’s, Portugal ......................................................................  120

Non-Vintage
NV, Brut, Réserve, Telmont, Vallée de la Marne.................................................................1,500
NV, Extra Brut, “Cuvée 72”, Bruno Paillard, Reims ...........................................................1,900
NV, Extra Brut, “Latitude”, Larmandier-Bernier, Reims ................................................... 2,100
NV, Extra Brut, “Shaman 21” Grand Cru, Marguet, Ambonnay......................................... 2,100
NV, Brut Nature, “Esprit Nature”, Henri Giraud, Aÿ ......................................................... 2,200
NV, Brut Nature, “Chemin des Rois”, Vincent Cuillier, Montagne de Reims...................2,300
NV, Extra Brut, “Les Couarres”, Chartogne-Taillet, Montagne de Reims.......................2,300
NV, Extra Brut, “&”, La Closerie, Jérôme Prévost, Montagne de Reims.........................4,800
NV, Brut, “Grande Cuvée 172”, Krug, Reims......................................................................5,500
NV, Brut, Gold, Armand de Brignac, Montagne de Reims ...............................................8,000 

Vintage
2018, Brut, “Grande Cellier D’Or”, Vilmart & Cie, Rilly la Montagne............................... 2,800
2012, Extra Brut, “Love Story” Grands Cru, Bonnaire, Côte des blancs ........................3,500
2014, Brut, Grande Anné, Bollinger, Aÿ.............................................................................3,900
2015, Brut, “Gold” Carbon, Reims.................................................................................... 4,300
2013, Brut, Dom Perignon, Épernay...................................................................................4,500
2015, Brut, “Sir Winston Churchill”, Pol Roger, Épernay..................................................5,500
2014, Extra Brut, “Clos de Goisses”, Philipponnat, Aÿ..................................................... 7,000
2015, Brut, “Cristal”, Louis Roederer, Reims....................................................................8,500
1993, Brut, “P3”, Dom Pérignon, Épernay...................................................................... 40,000

BLANC DE BLANCS
NV, Extra Brut, “Les Grands Blancs”, Robert Moncuit, Mesnil-sur-Oger .......................1,600
2016, Extra Brut, “Les Chétillons”, Robert Moncuit, Reims.............................................3,500
2018, Extra Brut,  “Hors Serie”, Chartogne-Taillet, Côte des Blancs..............................4,600 
2018, Brut Nature, “Vibration ML18”, Elise Bougy, Mesnil-sur-Oger.............................. 5,700
NV, Brut, “Initial”, Jacques Selosse, Avize....................................................................... 11,400 
2012, Brut, Cuvée S Le Mesnil, Salon, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger............................................ 14,300

BLANC DE NOIRS
2019, Extra Brut, “Les Bauchets”, Domaine Nowack, Vallée de la Marne...................... 2,200
NV, Extra Brut “Les Grandes Côtes” Pierre Gerbais, Celles-sur-Ource, Aube ............. 2,500
2018, Brut Nature, “Vibration MX18”, Elise Bougy, Reims...............................................5,000

Non-Vintage Rosé
NV, Brut Nature “Les Riceys” Drappier, Aube ................................................................... 1,200
NV, Brut, Réserve, Telmont, Vallée de la Marne.................................................................1,800
NV, Extra Brut, Leclerc Briant, Épernay............................................................................2,400
NV, Extra Brut, “Les Cinq Filles”, Yvonne Seier Christensen, Le Mesnil-sur-Oger........3,300

Vintage Rosé
2013, Brut, Belle Époque, Perrier-Jouët, Épernay ..........................................................6,000
2013, Brut, “Cristal”, Louis Roederer, Reims.................................................................. 12,000



All wines and vintages are subject to availability and changes
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All wines and vintages are subject to availability and changes
All prices are subject to 7% municipality fees and 5% VAT. 

LES VINS BLANCS FRANÇAIS 
WHITE WINES - FRANCE

Alsace

2023, Gentil, Hugel & Fils....................................................................................................... 450
2020, Pinot Gris “Sensation”, Charles Sparr........................................................................600
2022, Riesling, Leon Beyer..................................................................................................... 680
2016, Gewurztraminer Sporen, Grand Cru, Domaine Trapet.............................................2,000

Vallée de la Loire

2023, Muscadet de Sèvre-et-Maine Sur Lie, Château du Cléray, Sauvion et Fils ............. 350
2023, Vouvray “Les Grottes Blanches”, Domaine de Vaufuget ..........................................400
2024, Sancerre, Dezat............................................................................................................ 700
2023, Menetou-Salon Blanc, Henry Bourgeois.................................................................... 750
2023, Sancerre, Henry Bourgeois.........................................................................................850
2022, Sancerre “Le Château” Domaine Vincent Pinard ...................................................2,300
2022, Pouilly Fumé “Baron de L”, Ladoucette....................................................................3,200

Burgundy

2022, Bourgogne Blanc, Domaine Buissonnier, Vignerons de Buxy, Côte Chalonnaise .. 650
2023, Chablis, Domaine Drouhin-Vaudon, Joseph Drouhin ................................................ 700
2023, Mâcon “Aux Bois d’Allier”, Domaine Cordier Père et Fils, Mâconnais...................... 700
2020, Rully “La Martelle”, Domaine Roux, Côte Chalonnais...............................................900
2019, Mercurey “Les Rochelles” Domaine Mia, Côte Chalonnaise  .................................. 1,100
2022, Chablis 1er Cru “Vaillons” Raoul Gautherin, Chablis .............................................. 1,100
2021, Poully Fuissé “Vieilles Vignes”, Cordier Père et Fils, Mâconnais ........................... 1,300
2021, Puligny Montrachet, Joseph Drouhin, Côte de Beaune..........................................2,000
2020, Meursault, Joseph Drouhin, Côte de Beaune.........................................................2,200
2022, Chablis Grand Cru “Les Blanchots”, Domaine Laroche, Chablis ..........................2,400
2023, Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru “Morgeot” Morey, Côte de Beaune ....................3,200 
2016, Meursault 1er Cru “Blagny” Konrad Wines, Côte de Beaune .................................5,200
2018, Le Montrachet “Grand Cru”, Remoissenet Père & Fils, Côte de Beaune ............ 19,000
2020, “Criots-Batard-Montrachet” Grand Cru, Lucien Le Moine, Côte de Beaune..... 22,000

Bordeaux

2013, Château Smith Haut Lafitte Blanc, Pessac-Leognan ............................................ 3,800
2017, Vin Blanc de Palmer, Château Palmer...................................................................... 4,900
2014, Pavillon Blanc du Château Margaux, Château Margaux........................................ 6,500

Sud de la France

2023, Côtes du Rhône Blanc “Artesis” Maison Ogier, Rhône ............................................ 500
2022, Cigalus Blanc, Gerard Bertrand, Aude Hautrive, Languedoc-Roussillon .............1,000
2021, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château La Nerthe, Vallée du Rhône Sud.........................1,500
2023, Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Télégraphe”, Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe, Rhône ......1,800 
2018, “Inopia” Côtes du Rhône Villages, Rotem & Mounir Saouma, Rhône....................1,800
2019, Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Clos de Beauvenir”, La Nerthe, Vallée du Rhône Sud ...2,800 
2021, Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Clos de Beauvenir”, La Nerthe, Vallée du Rhône Sud ...2,800 
2017, “Condrieu”, Château Grillet, La Carthery, Vallée du Rhône Nord..........................3,300
2019, Hermitage Blanc, Domaine Jean Louis Chave, Vallée du Rhône Nord.................6,000

LES VINS BLANCS DU MONDE
WHITE WINES -REST OF THE WORLD

2023, Godello “A Telleira” Reboreda Morgadio, Ribera del Duero, Spain ........................ 500
2023, Albariño, La Val, Rías Baixas, Spain ......................................................................... 550
2022, Grüner Veltliner, New Chapter, Lenzmark, Niederösterreich, Austria..................... 800
2022, Chardonnay, Dog Point, Marlborough, New Zealand..............................................1,000
2023, Pinot Grigio, Jermann, Friuli Venezia Giulia, Italy...................................................1,050
2018, Sauvignon Blanc “Section 94” Dog Point, Marlborough, New Zealand.................1,100
2023, Gavi di Gavi “Black Label”, La Scolca, Piedmont, Italy .........................................1,350
2021, Sauvignon Blanc “Te Koko”, Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, New Zealand................... 1,950
2019, Riesling, Kabinett, Scharzhofberger, Egon Müller, Mosel, Germany.....................3,500

LES VINS ROSÉ 
ROSÉ WINES 

2024, EAU de Provence, Château de Berne, Côtes de Provence ..................................... 500
2023, “Esprit de Gassier”, Château Gassier, Côtes de Provece......................................... 500 
2022, “Symphonie”, Château Sainte Marguerite, Côtes de Provence............................... 550
2024, “By Ott”, Domaines Ott, Côtes de Provence ............................................................ 750
2023, “Rock Angel”, Château d’Esclans, Côtes de Provence............................................. 870
2023, “Château de Selle”, Domaines Ott, Côtes de Provence......................................... 1,350
2021, “Garrus”, Château d’Esclans, Côtes de Provence ................................................ 3,000

ROSÉ LARGE FORMAT
2022, “Obelo”, Côtes de Provence (1.5L)............................................................................ 1,200
2022, “Roseblood 1489”, Château  d’Estoublon, Méditérranée (1.5L)............................ 2,700
2021, “UP”, Ultimate Provence, Côtes de Provence (3L)................................................ 3,000
2022, Cuvée “281”, Château Minuty, Côtes de Provence (1.5L).......................................3,400 

76
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LES VINS ROUGES FRANCAIS 
RED  WINES - FRANCE

Bourgogne

2022, Chenas, Domaine des Vieilles Caves, Jerome Janodet, Beaujolais ......................... 610
2022, Bourgogne Rouge, Domaine Gérard Julien, Côte d’Or..............................................900
2021, Bourgogne Rouge “Cuvée Saint-Vincent” Vincent Girardin, Cote d’Or ................. 1,100
2022, Bourgogne Rouge “Cuvée de Pressonnier”, Domaine Joseph Roty, Côte d’Or ....1,200
2021, Beaune 1er Cru “Les Epenottes”, Domaine Parent, Côte de Beaune ....................2,400
2019, Pommard “Les Petits Noizons”, Domaine La Vougeraie, Côte de Beaune............2,400
2014, Nuits S. Georges 1er Cru “Clos des Argillières” Rion Mich. et Patrice, C. Nuits ...3,200
2021, Chambolle-Musigny “Cuvée de La Violette” Laurent Ponsot , Côte de Nuits ..... 3,300
2018, Volnay 1er Cru “Clos des Santenots” Domaine J. Prieur, Côte de Beaune .......... 3,300
2018, Gevrey-Chambertin “Coeur de Roy”, Domaine Dugat-Py, Côte de Nuits............  4,000
2018, Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, Domaine Henri Rebourseau, Côte de Nuits............ 4,200
2017, Echezeaux Grand Cru, Domaine des Perdrix, Côte de Nuits.................................  4,800
2017, Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, Domaine d’Eugenie, Côte de Nuits .......................... 8,500
2016, Mazoyeres-Chambertin Grand Cru, Domaine Perrot-Minot, Côte de Nuits ........ 9,000
2018, Bonnes-Mares Grand Cru, Domaine Comte Georges de Vogue, Côte de Nuits . 12,500
2019, Clos de Tart Grand Cru Monopole, Domaine du Clos de Tart, Côte de Nuits ...... 16,000

Bordeaux

2018, Château Poitevin, Médoc ............................................................................................. 550
2022, Château Pierrefitte, Lalande de Pomerol...................................................................  650
2020, Pauillac de Lynch-Bages, Château Lynch-Bages, Pauillac ......................................900
2014, Château La Grave a Pomerol, Pomerol ..................................................................... 1,100
2013, Château Cantemerle, Haut-Médoc ............................................................................1,150
2014, Château Les Ormes-de-Pez, Saint-Estèphe ............................................................1,200
2013, Château Sociando- Mallet, Haut-Médoc................................................................... 1,250
2015, Le Marquis de Calon Ségur, Chateau Calon-Ségur, Saint-Estephe ...................... 1,400
2009, La Closerie de Fourtet, Clos Fourtet, Saint-Émilion .............................................. 1,500
2015, Château Larrivet Haut-Brion, Pessac-Leognan........................................................1,550
2018, Petit-Figeac, Château-Figeac, Saint-Émilion........................................................... 1,600 
2017, Ségla, 2nd vin Château Rauzan-Ségla, Margaux......................................................1,700
2011, Château Latour a Pomerol, Pomerol......................................................................... 3,000
2019, Alter Ego de Palmer, 2nd vin Château Palmer, Margaux ....................................... 3,500
1999, “Grand Vin de Leoville”, Château Leoville-Las Cases, Saint-Julien .................... 7,800
2008, Château Pavie, 1er Grand Cru classé “A”, Saint-Émilion ...................................... 8,500
2017, Château Palmer, 3ème Grand Cru Classé, Margaux.............................................. 9,000
2009, Château Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande, 2ème GC Classé, Pauillac.9,800
1999, Château La Mission Haut-Brion, Pessac-Leognan............................................... 10,000
2012, Château Lafite Rothschild,1er Grand Cru Classé, Pauillac.................................. 20,000
2010, Château Mouton Rothschild, 1er Grand Cru Classé, Pauillac.............................. 24,000
2000, Château Latour, 1er Grand Cru Classé, Pauillac..................................................34,000 

les vins rouges francais
2022, Fitou, Gerard Bertrand, Languedoc-Roussillon......................................................... 450
2020, Minervois La Livinière “Les Anciens” Château Maris, Languedoc-Roussillon ........ 950
2022, Cornas, Pierre Gaillard, Rhône..................................................................................1,350
2019, Saint-Joseph “Terres d’Encre” Domaine Georges Vernay , Rhône ........................1,700
2017, Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Cuvée de Cadettes” Château La Nerthe, Rhône............. 3,100
2015, Saumur-Champigny, Clos Rougeard, Loire Valley................................................ ..3,300
2015, Saumur-Champigny “Les Poyeux”, Clos Rougeard, Loire Valley........................... 3,400

2022, Bolgheri Rosso, Le Macchiole, Tuscany..................................................................... 600
2022, Le Volte dell’Ornellaia, Tenuta dell’Ornellaia, Tuscany ............................................ 750
2022, Rosso di Montalcino, Pinino, Tuscany .....................................................................1,000
2020, “Il Borro IGT”, Tenuta Il Borro, Tuscany................................................................... 1,200
2019, Brunello di Montalcino, Pieve Santa Restituta, Tuscany................................... 2,100
2019, “Galatrona”, Tenuta Petrolo, Tuscany......................................................................3,200
2020, Tignanello, Marchesi Antinori, Tuscany ..................................................................3,600
2010, “Vanotu Riserva” Barbaresco, Giorgio Pelissero, Piedmont................................. 6,200
2015, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, Giuseppe Quintarelli, Veneto.....................6,500
2010, Brunello di Montalcino “Tenuta Nuova”, Casanova di Neri, Tuscany............7,500

LES VINS ROUGES DU MONDE
RED WINES -REST OF THE WORLD

2023, Monte Velho, Herdade do Esporao, Alentejo, Portugal ........................................... 400
2022, Grenache, Indigena, Parés Baltà, Penedès, Spain ................................................... 600
2022, Syrah, Mullineux & Leeu, Swartland, South Africa ................................................... 900
2021, Pinot Noir, Novum, Marlborough, New Zealand........................................................1,100
2019, Shiraz “The Descendant”, Torbreck, Barossa Valley, South Australia ................. 2,800
2013, “L’Esprit des Pavots”, Peter Michael Estate, Knights Valley, USA........................ 2,900
2015, “Le Chemin Vers L’Heresie”, Sine Qua Non, Ventura County, USA.......................5,400

98

LES VINS ROUGES ITALIENS
RED WINES - ITALIAN
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LES PETITES BOUTEILLES
SMALL BOTTLES

Red
2019, “Borro IGT”, Tenuta il Borro, Tuscany, Italy.................................................................620
2020, Chambolle-Musigny, Domaine de la Pousse d’Or, Côte de Nuits ............................950
2006, Château Mouton Rothschild, 1er G.C Classé, Pauillac, Bordeaux ....................... 9,000

LES GRANDES BOUTEILLES 
LARGE FORMAT

Rosé
2022, Obelo, Côtes de Provence (1.5L) .............................................................................1,200
2022, “Roseblood 1489”, Château  d’Estoublon, Méditérranée (1.5L)...........................2,700
2021, “UP”, Ultimate Provence, Côtes de Provence (3L)...............................................3,000
2022, Cuvée “281”, Château Minuty, Côtes de Provence (1.5L) ....................................3,400 

Red
2015, Syrah “Alessandro dal Borro”, Tenuta Il Borro, Tuscany, Italy (1.5L)...................... 4,100
2018, “Il Borro” IGT, Tenuta Il Borro, Tuscany, Italy (3L).................................................. 4,900
2015, Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru, Bouchard, Côte de Nuits, Burgundy (1.5L).............12,000
2002, Château Palmer, Grand Cru Classé, Margaux, Bordeaux (1.5L)..........................15,000

Champagne
2010, Brut Rosé, “Belle Epoque”, Perrier-Jouët, Épernay (1.5L)................................... 14,000

LES VINS DOUX
SWEET WINES/ FORTIFIED

2012, Muscat de Beaumes-de-Venise, Domaine de Coyeux, Rhone (375ml) ....................550
20 Years Old Tawny Port, Graham’s , Portugal (750ml) .................................................... 1,500

LES VINS PÉTILLANTS
SPARKLING WINES

NV, Doux, Asti spumante, Ca’ Bianca, Piedmont, Italy........................................................250
NV, Brut Nature, French Cancan, Gerard Bertrand, Languedoc-Roussillon.................... 400

10

LA PETIT CAVE SELECTION 

White (125ml)
2022, Bianco, Villa Gemma, Abruzzo, Italy............................................................................. 85
2021, Torrontes “San Pedro de Yacochuya”, Salta, Argentina............................................... 90
2022, Sancerre “Les Bouffants”, Domaine La Garenne, Loire Valley, France..................... 120
2020, Chenin Blanc “Mothership”, Stellenrust, Swartland, South Africa............................ 150
2019, Petit Haut Lafitte Blanc, Bordeaux, France................................................................ 190
2022, “Rossj Bass”, Gaja, Piedmont, Italy............................................................................ 350

ORANGE (125ml) 
2019, Semillon JCV, Villard, Casablanca, Chile.......................................................................75
2022, Qvevri Rkatsiteli, Karteveli, Kakheti, Georgia...............................................................79

Red (125ml)
2019, Ktima Gerovassilliou, Macedonia, Greece......................................................................75
2019, Corbières-Boutenac, Château Villemajou, Languedoc-Roussillon, France............... 85
2020, Malbec, Achaval Ferrer, Mendoza, Argentina............................................................... 99
2018, Cabernet Sauvignon, Jordan, Sonoma County, USA................................................. 200
2019, “Les Choregies”, Clos L’Oratoire des Papes, Rhône, France..................................... 350

11
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